PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4195073

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| JAMAMIOSVA GIFTS JLT | 12/20/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OLIVIER VAN MIGEM |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | VARENBLOK 34 |
| City: | EDEGEM |
| State/Country: | BELGIUM |
| Postal Code: | 2650 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D712653 |
| Patent Number: | D723277 |
| Patent Number: | D723278 |
| Patent Number: | D753914 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: ai@kirschsteinlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KIRSCHSTEIN ET AL

Address Line 1: 425 5TH AVE. Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016**

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JAMAMIOSVA |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ALAN ISRAEL |
| SIGNATURE: | /ALAN ISRAEL/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/21/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPatents Jamamiosva#page1.tif source=USPatents_Jamamiosva#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041100 FRAME: 0427 504148400

U.S. DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jamamiosva Gifts JLT, a company organized and existing under the

laws of the United Arab Emirates and having an office for the transaction of business at Unit No. 30-

01-768, Floor No. 1, Bldg. No. 3, Plot No. 550-554, J&G, DMCC, Dubai, United Arab Emirates,

hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that it did obtain by virtue of assignments from the

inventors, and is the sole owner of, the following U.S. design patents, hereinafter called

"PATENTS":

U.S. D712,653 dated September 9, 2014;

U.S. D723,277 dated March 3, 2015;

U.S. D723,278 dated March 3, 2015; and

U.S. D753,914 dated April 19, 2016.

WHEREAS, Olivier VAN MIGEM, a citizen of Belgium and residing at

Varenblok 34, 2650 Edegem, Belgium, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the

entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents, confirms that, effective

as of October 1, 2016, it sold, assigned and transferred unto the ASSIGNEE, his heirs, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS, to the full end

of the terms for which said PATENTS were granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be

held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, including, without limitation, the right to sue

for past, present and future infringements of said PATENTS, and the right to collect and receive any

damages, royalties, or settlements for such past, present and future infringements and any and all

PATENT PATENT 0428

causes of action relating to any of the inventions or designs in said PATENTS, and further confirms that the right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it had the entire and full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

The ASSIGNOR confirms that it has agreed that, when requested, it will, without charge to the ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title in said PATENTS in the ASSIGNEE, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, and for assisting in any litigation to enforce said PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has heregento set its hand and affixed

its signature by its authorized representative.

Dated: 20/12/20//____

Jamamiosva Gifts JLT,

by its owner,

Olivier VAXIIIGEM

PATENT REEL: 041100 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 12/21/2016